
Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER

Senior Four-Ball at Pinewood CC

Thursday, August 16, 2012

Abernathy, Mike, Kernersville, NC - #1  A Thingstad, Phil, West End, NC - #6  A
Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC - #17  A Trimberger, Dale, Fort Mill, SC - #11  A
Baker, Brodie, Bermuda Run, NC - #17  A Troxler, Bill, Salisbury, NC - #2  A
Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC - #10  A Vanderklok, Ron, Advance, NC - #8  A
Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC - #2  A Wade, Bill, Whispering Pines, NC - #2  A
Bennett, Delanous, Asheboro, NC - #18  A Walters, Gerald, Burlington, NC - #14  A
Bradley, Jim, Leland, NC - #1  B Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC - #11  A
Brileya, Chet, Charlotte, NC - #11  A Watterworth, David, Charlotte, NC - #13  A
Brown, Dorsey, Greensboro, NC - #1  A Welborn, Earl, High Point, NC - #4  A
Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC - #3  A Whalen, Daniel, Greensboro, NC - #5  A
Collins, Joe, Greensboro, NC - #4  A Willett, Larry, High Point, NC - #16  A
Conway, Herb, Whispering Pines, NC - #6  A Williams, David, Cary, NC - #16  A
Cruickshank, Dale, Pinehurst, NC - #10  A Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC - #11  A
Daley, Charles, Whispering Pines, NC - #8  A York, Ernie, Burlington, NC - #12  A
Dawson, William, Pinehurst, NC - #1  B
Donley, Dean, Carthage, NC - #8  A
Dugenske, Hal, Whispering Pines, NC - #6  A
Eversole, Bill, Greensboro, NC - #15  A
Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC - #5  A
Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC - #9  A
Fleming, Tom, Bermuda Run, NC - #17  A
Fogleman, Wayne, Liberty, NC - #12  A
Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC - #7  A
Garris, Don, La Grange, NC - #14  A
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC - #7  A
Gunn, Charles, Greensboro, NC - #5  A
Hanna, Bill, Southern Pines, NC - #12  A
Harris, Steve, Denton, NC - #16  A
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC - #3  A
Hogan, Rick, Denton, NC - #16  A
Hooks, Steve, Greensboro, NC - #15  A
Hutchins, Wayne, Siler City, NC - #14  A
Jett, Paul, Southern Pines, NC - #7  A
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC - #5  A
Judge, Steve, Siler City, NC - #1  B
Kiger, Lee, Kernersville, NC - #15  A
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC - #10  A
Lee, Allen, Pinehurst, NC - #13  A
Lynch, Patrick, Carthage, NC - #3  A
MacIlvaine, Donald, Carthage, NC - #3  A
Masters, Doug, Clemmons, NC - #8  A
Nemeth Jr., Jim, Pinehurst, NC - #2  A
Nichols, Rick, Kernersville, NC - #1  A
Parks, Charlie, Asheboro, NC - #18  A
Payne, Ben, Greensboro, NC - #1  A
Pike, Arlis, Kernersville, NC - #15  A
Pitkin, David, Cary, NC - #17  A
Potter, Billy, Asheboro, NC - #14  A
Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC - #13  A
Prairie, Joe, Asheboro, NC - #9  A
Ross, Roy, Southern Pines, NC - #7  A
Schilling, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC - #9  A
Schreck, William, Southern Pines, NC - #12  A
Shaver, Larry, Sanford, NC - #1  B
Sizemore, Joey, Pine Hall, NC - #4  A
Sommer, Jack, Cornelius, NC - #9  A
Stanley, Lester, Madison, NC - #4  A
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC - #10  A
Swensen, Mike, West End, NC - #6  A
Taubersmith, Chuck, Pinehurst, NC - #13  A



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

Senior Four-Ball at Pinewood CC

Thursday, August 16, 2012PINEWOOD
9:00 AM  SHOTGUN

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 A Nichols, Rick, Kernersville, NC 5.8
Abernathy, Mike, Kernersville, NC 6.0
Payne, Ben, Greensboro, NC 7.4
Brown, Dorsey, Greensboro, NC 5.0

1 B Shaver, Larry, Sanford, NC 9.2
Judge, Steve, Siler City, NC 3.7
Bradley, Jim, Leland, NC 11.3
Dawson, William, Pinehurst, NC 8.3

2 A Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC 11.1
Troxler, Bill, Salisbury, NC 9.4
Wade, Bill, Whispering Pines, NC 5.0
Nemeth Jr., Jim, Pinehurst, NC 15.7

3 A MacIlvaine, Donald, Carthage, NC 8.4
Lynch, Patrick, Carthage, NC 12.4
Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC 13.7
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC 7.6

4 A Collins, Joe, Greensboro, NC 9.8
Welborn, Earl, High Point, NC 15.0
Stanley, Lester, Madison, NC 14.8
Sizemore, Joey, Pine Hall, NC 11.9

5 A Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC 17.9
Gunn, Charles, Greensboro, NC 17.0
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC 12.8
Whalen, Daniel, Greensboro, NC 10.8

6 A Thingstad, Phil, West End, NC 3.7
Swensen, Mike, West End, NC 1.8
Dugenske, Hal, Whispering Pines, NC 2.5
Conway, Herb, Whispering Pines, NC 4.5

7 A Jett, Paul, Southern Pines, NC 3.5
Ross, Roy, Southern Pines, NC 5.3
Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC 7.2
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC 3.2

8 A Daley, Charles, Whispering Pines, NC 4.9
Donley, Dean, Carthage, NC 6.3
Masters, Doug, Clemmons, NC 4.6
Vanderklok, Ron, Advance, NC 9.3

9 A Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC 5.3
Schilling, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC 10.9
Sommer, Jack, Cornelius, NC 9.6
Prairie, Joe, Asheboro, NC 6.5

10 A Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC 6.9
Cruickshank, Dale, Pinehurst, NC 10.0
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC 8.9
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC 9.0

11 A Trimberger, Dale, Fort Mill, SC 9.4
Brileya, Chet, Charlotte, NC 9.1
Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC 6.6
Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC 12.3

12 A Schreck, William, Southern Pines, NC 12.8
Hanna, Bill, Southern Pines, NC 8.8
York, Ernie, Burlington, NC 2.0
Fogleman, Wayne, Liberty, NC 2.6

13 A Watterworth, David, Charlotte, NC 3.5
Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC 0.9
Lee, Allen, Pinehurst, NC 2.8
Taubersmith, Chuck, Pinehurst, NC 3.2

14 A Potter, Billy, Asheboro, NC 5.5
Garris, Don, La Grange, NC 0.9
Walters, Gerald, Burlington, NC 6.3
Hutchins, Wayne, Siler City, NC 0.6

15 A Kiger, Lee, Kernersville, NC 5.8
Pike, Arlis, Kernersville, NC 2.7
Eversole, Bill, Greensboro, NC 3.4
Hooks, Steve, Greensboro, NC 6.6

16 A Hogan, Rick, Denton, NC 3.7
Harris, Steve, Denton, NC 6.4
Williams, David, Cary, NC 3.0
Willett, Larry, High Point, NC 8.1

17 A Baker, Brodie, Bermuda Run, NC 2.9
Fleming, Tom, Bermuda Run, NC 8.3
Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC 3.4
Pitkin, David, Cary, NC 7.9



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

Senior Four-Ball at Pinewood CC

Thursday, August 16, 2012PINEWOOD
9:00 AM  SHOTGUN

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

18 A Parks, Charlie, Asheboro, NC 2.4
Bennett, Delanous, Asheboro, NC 9.2



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Senior Four-Ball at Pinewood CC

Thursday, August 16, 2012PINEWOOD
Flight A  (11)      

3.5 Watterworth, David 13 A
0.9 Powell, Greg____
4.4 Total Handicap

2.8 Lee, Allen 13 A
3.2 Taubersmith, Chuck____
6.0 Total Handicap

5.5 Potter, Billy 14 A
0.9 Garris, Don____
6.4 Total Handicap

6.3 Walters, Gerald 14 A
0.6 Hutchins, Wayne____
6.9 Total Handicap

5.8 Kiger, Lee 15 A
2.7 Pike, Arlis____
8.5 Total Handicap

3.4 Eversole, Bill 15 A
6.6 Hooks, Steve____

10.0 Total Handicap

3.7 Hogan, Rick 16 A
6.4 Harris, Steve____

10.1 Total Handicap

3.0 Williams, David 16 A
8.1 Willett, Larry____

11.1 Total Handicap

2.9 Baker, Brodie 17 A
8.3 Fleming, Tom____

11.2 Total Handicap

3.4 Aitken, Doug 17 A
7.9 Pitkin, David____

11.3 Total Handicap

2.4 Parks, Charlie 18 A
9.2 Bennett, Delanous____

11.6 Total Handicap



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Senior Four-Ball at Pinewood CC

Thursday, August 16, 2012PINEWOOD
Super Senior   (15) 

2.0 York, Ernie 12 A
2.6 Fogleman, Wayne____
4.6 Total Handicap

3.7 Thingstad, Phil 6 A
1.8 Swensen, Mike____
5.5 Total Handicap

2.5 Dugenske, Hal 6 A
4.5 Conway, Herb____
7.0 Total Handicap

3.5 Jett, Paul 7 A
5.3 Ross, Roy____
8.8 Total Handicap

7.2 Fuller, Roger 7 A
3.2 Godwin, Wayne____

10.4 Total Handicap

4.9 Daley, Charles 8 A
6.3 Donley, Dean____

11.2 Total Handicap

4.6 Masters, Doug 8 A
9.3 Vanderklok, Ron____

13.9 Total Handicap

5.3 Fisher, Harold 9 A
10.9 Schilling, Jim____
16.2 Total Handicap

9.6 Sommer, Jack 9 A
6.5 Prairie, Joe____

16.1 Total Handicap

6.9 Barrett, Wiley 10 A
10.0 Cruickshank, Dale____
16.9 Total Handicap

8.9 Kress, George 10 A
9.0 Strickland, Grady____

17.9 Total Handicap

9.4 Trimberger, Dale 11 A
9.1 Brileya, Chet____

18.5 Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Senior Four-Ball at Pinewood CC

Thursday, August 16, 2012PINEWOOD
Super Senior   (15) 

6.6 Wilson, Dick 11 A
12.3 Ward, Terry____
18.9 Total Handicap

12.8 Schreck, William 12 A
8.8 Hanna, Bill____

21.6 Total Handicap

12.8 Jones, Travis 5 A
10.8 Whalen, Daniel____
23.6 Total Handicap



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Senior Four-Ball at Pinewood CC

Thursday, August 16, 2012PINEWOOD
Flight  B  (11)     

5.8 Nichols, Rick 1 A
6.0 Abernathy, Mike____

11.8 Total Handicap

7.4 Payne, Ben 1 A
5.0 Brown, Dorsey____

12.4 Total Handicap

9.2 Shaver, Larry 1 B
3.7 Judge, Steve____

12.9 Total Handicap

11.3 Bradley, Jim 1 B
8.3 Dawson, William____

19.6 Total Handicap

11.1 Beard, Bryce 2 A
9.4 Troxler, Bill____

20.5 Total Handicap

5.0 Wade, Bill 2 A
15.7 Nemeth Jr., Jim____
20.7 Total Handicap

8.4 MacIlvaine, Donald 3 A
12.4 Lynch, Patrick____
20.8 Total Handicap

13.7 Camp, Ron 3 A
7.6 Hayes, Bill____

21.3 Total Handicap

9.8 Collins, Joe 4 A
15.0 Welborn, Earl____
24.8 Total Handicap

14.8 Stanley, Lester 4 A
11.9 Sizemore, Joey____
26.7 Total Handicap

17.9 Farrington, Richard 5 A
17.0 Gunn, Charles____
34.9 Total Handicap


